Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

May 28, 1998

Mr. Lester Lall

Flamingo Cleaners

2704 North Pine Hills Road
Orlando, Florida 32808

Re: Facility No.: 0951182
Dear Mr. Lall:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on May 8, 1998.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

AL B e ttr5rter

L/A/”"/ﬁ'otty Diltz, Chief
'/ Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources
DD/Jw

cc: Ms. Marie Driscoll, Orange County

“Protect. Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Naturef Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location g
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1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner): =2 3 ()
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7. Responsibie Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm:
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8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: (C‘O}) S;L - /g 9?,

Facility Contact (1f different from Responsible Official)

Fax: ( ) -

» 9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number: FD\ @ LEJJ I_E U W E rﬁ\
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

(2) W/ carbon adsorber

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine 1D |Purchased |[Installed ID |Purchased |[Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #/  03-OCT-93 J2-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9] #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit . ,
(1) w/ ref. condenser ! ob/oblw D[,j’o(om
T T v ) T v

(3) w/ no controls

|Wmhcr Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

|Drycr Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

WRcciaimcr Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | ]

(c¢) No control devices are required to be installed |

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[_V%O ] gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many?
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner:

months

3[ ] New store: | Did not keep records: [ ]

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?7
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)
New small area source

Existing small area source / ] L]

L__J

Existing large area source ] New large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part 11 of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber

Refrigerated condenser

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser

L L

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser

]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt \/ 6§ HD £ le’c%c
No such units on-site

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

L LLek

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 0of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)

Please indicate with an "X" the appropriate sclection:

[ ] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

\ 1 No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part I of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

i 3{/}7/4}"
Signature Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




BEST AVAILABLE COPY

Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location ?
5
& =
Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner): Zc >
0o =
o
7 >
fobdh  (lepozno e sr
Site Name (For example, plant name or number): o2 .
‘ . £ B
= o
‘ [:/A/WW'#’O C 2 &g
Hazardous Waste Gebbrator 1dentification Number: 0%

EVNEPER

el Locaion haxr N Pne Wil ZA.

Cxt)f 0&/&«1«4/ ‘ County: W% | Zip. éédc: 32' &0&:

tification Number (DEP Use): ;

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

lesncd Lol l //2‘['\;%.16 .

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm:
Street Address:

City: 0,2 %4 N ﬁ/l@ %(//r &,{/ County: ﬁ Zip Code: SLEO ?

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: (do}) 521 1837

Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16
Effcctive: 6-25-96



Facility Information

_1.(a) Provide the information below for cach machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machinc ID |Purchased |lInstalled 1D |Purchased Instalicd ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #  03-OCT-93 [2-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9} 3 02-AMAR-92 02-M/JAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit ) ;

(1) w/ ref. condenser | Ob/ob/ﬂ Db/()(om
A v

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

Washcr Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

{Drycr Unit

(7) w/ rel. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

. [Reclaimcr Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed

(c) No control devices are required to be installed

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

O

gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? & months

Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner:

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source / ]

Existing large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

New small area source

New large area source

Page 14 of 16
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v/ ] New store: ] Did not keep records: | ]




4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant 10 section (5) of Part 11 of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Exisung large area source
Carbon adsorber

Refrigerated condenser | ]

New small area source

L_J
Refrigerated condenser
L]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a 1otal heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by narural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt \/ ] Sg HP 6 |QC‘WJC’
No such units on-site

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b).Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring,
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

L LLler

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 0f 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an X" the appropriatc sclection:

[ } I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

\ 1 No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification forn,

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 1] of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. | hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution conirol equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 11 of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

3/30/9%
7

2/ :
Signature vL/” Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 0of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




Bowman, Sandy

From: llka.Bundy@co.orange.fl.us

Sent: _ Thursday, June 07, 2001 4:19 PM

To: Butler, Rick .

Cc: Bowman, Sandy; Marie.Driscoll@co.orange.fl.us
Subject: Dry Cleaner Update

Hi Rick!

I have looked into the four facilities that have not paid their annual fee
for the year. This is what I found:

* 0951155 Park Ave. Cleaners: William Palmer is gone. There is a new
R.O. as of 3 and a half months ago.

* 0951169 Community Cleaners: John Joiner said he would mail in his
payment right away.

* 0951190 Spotless Cleaners: The store is empty and I am unable to get
a hold of Michael Warfield. -

* 0951207 Best Cleaners: Gary Shif said he would also mail in his

payment right away.

During inspections, I have found two facilities that no longer exist. Both
stores are empty. T e e

* 0951182 Flamingo Cleaners
* 0951190 Spotless Cleaners (also above)
Thank you!

If you have any questions, please contact me!

Ilka Bundy

Environmental Specialist

Phone (407) 836-1400

Fax {(407) 836-1498

Ilka.Bundy@ocfl.net <mailto:Ilka.Bundy@ocfl.net>



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS JifS @ 011/5'

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT . e .
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST T\ L(M 5 (0- 7-00

YPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL m/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Qa /”

RE-INSPECTION a

ars p#: 099 U3L  patE: /— 9-00

TiMEIN:_[(/O  tmMeour: [ /40O

FACILITY NAME: - F\O\W\\:\O}O C\QC\V\QD‘
raciLITY LocaTion: 455 N, Poee Wlls Rd .
clondo kL 37303

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: L esier Lol pong: H07-932- 1377 =3
-1 w
CONTACT NAME: pHONE: 10/ 523% Ho ﬂo Ioﬁwg
e = {
' : = = =
Come @ 11:DO Far. 6b9-00 T mo
. o = e =
[ PART I: NOTIFICATION o ‘:‘ )
2 i € o =3
(check appropriate box) 6; 3, = T
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup @ =1 Q e
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a

| PART II: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: U No notification form
(check appropriate box) Q) Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A : :

1. Existing small area source J
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91)

2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr -

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
{constructed before 12/9/91)

4. New large areca source a
" . dty-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr

(copstructed on or after 12/9/91)

o

5. This is a correct facility classification UN UCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
u

facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a

facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quanti of perchloroethylenc (perc) purchased within the pre(,edmg 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons.

R ——

-I of 5 Revised 9/15/97




|] PART IlI: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS [|

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? JY UN ON/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? @{ UN ONA
3. Closing and sccuring machine doors except during loading/unloading? . B{ N
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at a/

Y ON ON/A

least 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay ON ElﬁA

- [PART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ' |
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Procced to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsiblc official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes) '

1. Equipped all machines with the épproprialc vent controls? ay UN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? Oy OUN UNA

3. Equipped thc condenser with a divérter valve so airflow will be directed away from the :
condenser upon opening the door? S : gy ON ON/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ay ON

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser excecded 45°F? Oy ON ON/A

6. Conducted all tcmperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

20f5 ' Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded thc exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machincs on a weekly basis? ' gy UON
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
ilet and outlet weekly? » Qy GN awa
Is the temperature diffcrential equal to or greater than 20° F? Qy anN UN/A

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle whiie the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are eéquipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy UN ON/A

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Qy ON anNA

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion,; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction, _
or expansion; and downstreamn from no other inlet? ay ON ANA

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? ay ON UN/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at alt times? ay aN ON/A
| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS 1
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes) :
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? (‘Z{DN
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? €§ ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; . EI{ N 4N/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair ieak and leak repaired w/in 2 days G/
and parts instatled w/in 5 days of receipt? : Y UN

. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)

. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

- NV

. Maintained deviation reports?
Problem corrected?

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

—

3o0f5 Revised 9/15/97




IEART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?

Pumps

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves
Door gaskets and seating

Filter gaskets and seating

Solvent tanks and containers

‘Water separators

QOdor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

(PID/FID only)?

1\\1\(,\ Ry nd\l

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

o o o
EI/DN ON/A
%N ON/A
EY/DN ON/A

:{/y aN
OUN ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?

Muck cookers

Stills

. Exhaust dampers

Diverter valves

Cartridge filter housings

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

If using direct—réading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?

. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

@ N
@¢ ON

G¢ ON ON/A
&Y ON ON/A
@y aQN an/A
@f N QN/A

Oy N anNnA

tiD'SJ\DD

UN/A
Oy ON

ay ON
ay ON
ay ON
Oy ON

Inspector’s Name (Pl(':ase Print)

Mo By

Inspector s SI

4 of 5

6-9-00

Date of Inspection

0-9-0(

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 9/15/97
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094 U~ BEST AVAILABLE COP | Reviscd 01/18/00

Ny | 145 6-9-00
i/ DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT AR 6 L ¥
Nﬁ/ ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM Thorn 6-9-00 g

IRS ID#:

ACILITY NAME: \:\CA\N\MO\O & QC\V\QFS ‘ DATE: (O 7-00
ACILITY LOCATION: s ‘3':’ I\\ P\(\Q H “S A~
QV\C\\’\(&'O ) FL E?/%O%

annual Reporting Period:

2l

June 74/ G ;«}7 '1‘0. June 4 2000

ased on cach term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facilily has remained in compliance with DEP Rule

2-213 300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. NYES _ D_N()._

FNO, complcte the following:

I. Term or condition of the gencral permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting, period stated above:

xact period of non-compliance: from to

wetions) taken to achieve compliarice:

Aethod used to demonstrate comphance:

2. Tenm or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Al

ixact period of non-compliance: {romn 10

\ction(s) taken to achieve comphance:

Acthod used to demonstrate compliatice:

Is the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made
n this notification are true,.accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption ofgerchlorocthylene solvent, bused upon

wrchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1800 fmillons per year for transfer or 1 - i
:ombination facilities. / ' ‘ :
(et Lall //7

Name (Plcase Print 4 Sl nature Datc™”
g

UESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:

“This form is made available to you as an aid in order (o mcet your annual compliance certification rcquucmenls Itis at (hc
liscretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page l ()f__‘___.




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

FACILITY LOCATION: "1'»\‘5':;) N, Pine HMS Rd,

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL @ © COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION []
mmem:_ 11O timeout. 4O ars ot 0951182

TYPE OF FACILITY: D(‘\l Q\QO\V\EC ' \

FACILITY NAME;_ T lamingo  Cleanecs pATE_ b= G- Q0

Orlando [ FL 37804

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: __ L-ester Lol PHONE NUMBER: H0T~ 532 - [¥77
/ .
1_7_] Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

Facl\h\\( N Com@‘lor\ce,

/
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector, YES NO[:]
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: (.0 ] q -0l
. (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: A HQG\ BU r\c) v
(Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: Jdbo By pHONE NUMBER; 07~ 83619400

Page | of ’ / Revised 10/96




PERCIHHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL

RE-INSPECTION

a
a

COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a

FACILITY NAME: + v, “UeO

AIRS ID#: QﬁS[_( gaare_ b[25]9% mMEN 9 3O TIMEoUT: | 8O

CD_ l o g v S

\
FACILITY LOCATION: . HY55

p\w;\ H\L\S QCk,

YA TR

\- |

prONE:  d07° 582~ 1¥77

CONTACT NAME:

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : NLQS‘EV qu\

PHONE:

[eawr s wormcarion

(check approprialc box)

1. New facility notificd DARM 30 days prior (o startup
2. Tacility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

[PART 11: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:

(check appropriate box)

A.

I. Existing small arca source

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed belore 12/9/91)

3. Existing large arca source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
-(constructed before 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification
(W]
a

.
facility was_ €O gallons.

I ——

O No notification form
O Drop storc/oul of busincss/petrolcum

2. New small area source
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constnucted on or after 12/9/91)

a

4. New large arca source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

“both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

(:ysluclcd on or allcr 12/9/91)
Y an ACan not deterine

If no, plcase check the appropriale classification:
facility qualificd for a general permit as pumber
lacility exceeds above limits and is not cligible for a general permit

above

The total quantity of perchlorocthyicne (perc) purchasced within the preceding 12 months by this dry clcaning

lof5
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“PART 111: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1.
2.
3.
4.

Is the respousible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing pcrchlorocthylenc in tightly scaled and impervious containcrs?
Examining the containers lor leakage?
Closing and sccuring machine doors except during loading/unloading?

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at
Icast 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-lo-carbon ratios and stcam pressurc for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specilications?

'214CIN
L‘I{UN

Y

N

UN

ay UN

UN/A
UN/A

”I'AR'!' 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part 1I-A:

2,

6.

H classification 1 has been cheeleed, no controls arve reguived. Proceed to Part V.,

If classification 2 has heen checked, the machine should be ecquipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A helow).

If classification 3 has heen checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below), Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

H classification 4 has heen checked, the machine should be equipped with i refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large arca sources:
(check approprialc boxcs)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closcd-loop vapor venting systen?

. Equipped the condenscr with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away [rom the

condenser upon opening the door?

. Mcasured and recorded the tcmperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condcnscr on a weekly/bi-weckly basis?

. Repaired or adjusted the cquipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45° F7

Condngcted all tcmperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and afier
verifying that the coolant had been comipletely charged?

20f5

ay

Oy

avy

ay

ay

ay

Revised

ON

UN

0N

UN

ON

aN

ON/A

ON/A

ON/A

9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area sourvce also:

1. Mcasurcd and rccorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weckly basis? Oy UnN

2. Mcasured and recorded the washer exhanst temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly? Gy aN ONA

Is the temperature differential equal 1o or greater than 20° F? dy OGN ONA

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
il machincs arc cquipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy UN GnN/A

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppmn? ' Oy aN OnN/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at [east 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, coutraction,

or cxpansion; is at lcast 2 duct diamelers upstrcam from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? , Oy OGN CN/A

5. Equipped transfer machincs (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? Oy OGN ONA
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (il used) at all times? Qy ON ON/A
[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS ]
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxces)
1. Maintained receipts for pere purchased? D{DN
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? Y UON
3. Maintained [eak detection inspection and repaiv reports for the following:
a. documenlation of lcaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or, Ay UN ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days [-/ _
and parts instailed w/in 5 days of receipt? Y ON GN/A
4. Maintained calibration data? ¢or applicable direct reading insoruments) Oy ON L?@/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc conceritrations? ay ON Dfd//\
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? 4y CN
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay aN C‘{N A
Problcim corrected? ay anN l:?//\
8. Maintained compliance plan, il applicable? ay aN OnN/A

Jofs Revised 9/15/97



|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sourccs, bi-weekly) lcak detection and repair

inspection? e aN
2. Has the facility maintained a lcak log? CI{ QN
3. Docs the responsible official check the following arcas for lcaks?
Ilosc conncclions, fillings, (34 :
couplings, and valvcs aN ON/A Muck cookers L‘:I’{ ON ON/A
Door gaskets and scating Y OGN ON/A Stills D{DN ON/A
Filter gaskets and scaling ON OnN/A Exhaust dampers 84 N CAN/A
Pumps 4y UGN UN/A Diverter valves u& UN QN/A
Solvent tanks and containcrs D/Y ON ON/A Cartridge Nller housings IA( ON ONA
Watcr scparalors Uy ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual cxaminalion (condenscd solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow fclt through gaskets)
Odor (noticcable pere odor)
Use of dirccl-reading instrumentation (FID/P1D/calorimctric tubes)

Halogen leak dclector

D\SDDDE’\

Il using dircct-reading inslnmicnlaliun, is the equipment: N/A
a. Capable.of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ay an

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after cach usc

(PID/FID only)? ay 0N
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? uy UN
d. Kept ina clean and scevre arca when not in usc? ay OGN
¢. Verificd for accuracy by usc of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Gy UN

oo /\:’\QAVC \A B\ ' 5 \ L5y

9¥

Inspector’s Name (Plcasc Print) Datc of ll')spccti()h
éﬁ\&%&b | Uii 4
Inspector’s Signaturce Approximate Date of Next Tnuspection

40f5 _ Revised 9/15/97



[ ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INS;Z/C/’ION SUMMARY REPORT -

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY D RE-INSPECTION D

tiMEIN:.____OG 3D TIME OUT: lQ o) amrsiw_ OG5 [1187
TYPEOF FACILITY. Dty C lec waol -
FACILITY NAME: Flawiines Clecuevs pATE. Ll 2e [9F
FaCILITY LocATION:. 9455 M. Pine Hills Rd
o Ov e wdo =1 ‘

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: | ¢stev L\l PHONE NUMBER:_ 407 -.532-1811

[3/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliancé
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
Leak chuck only ounte \ P
O VV\O.V& 'HA. Cﬂ?Q(L €\)€V}/ Z, H)cl(.s (\
¢ % /-
L% 4, <€
®
g% ¢ O
< %
N7
\O VA',.
T %
COMMENTS:
The Annuai Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NO@/
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: (o l 29 199
(Approximate)
f
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: \ (&) D:\\ ﬁ] [ “\’ c \A <V

(Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: é@f}é(}; Sﬂ_&;—b PHONE NUMBER: Qo‘-'[> 2b- G524

Pages of ! . Revised 10/96




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL - d  COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O
RE-INSPECTION Q
£

amrsm#: 095182 pare: 6-7-97 toiem. D840 TmEOUf(\OQ/O
racirry Name: [ laminge Cleaners % Y <(>
FACILITY Li)_jCATi(SiWQ 445 é /\/, P?ﬂe Hills R d. q?%:/o;% < : ké}

O r (0: n(jO 64;%% & O
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : _Lestec Lalf PHONE: 407-5 3% o’"&é( 77
CONTACT NAME: prONE: 107-525 4040 ,é’ﬁul

|PART I: NOTIFICATION | |
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup ' Q
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a

[PART I: CLASSIFICATION |

0 No notification form
O Drop store/out of business/petroleum

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:.
(check appropriate box)

2. New small area source a

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr

* - u{
1. Existing small area source
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr ) :
(constructed before 12/9/91) -

3. Existing large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification

facility was 9

both types, x < 140 galfyr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

OCan not determine

ay ON

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

above

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
gallons.

lof5 Revised 9/15/97



|PART Il: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
2. Examining the containers for leakage?

3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?
4

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

g an ava
&Y aN ava
&y aN

E(Y ON ON/A

gy ON M/N/A

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS
In Part II-A: o

(complete A below).

installed prior to September 22, 1993
(complete A and B below).

(check appropriate boxes)
1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? :

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
‘ verifying that the coolant had beén completely charged?

20f5

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V,

A. Has the respbnsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be eqmpped with a refrigerated condenser

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

w If classification 4 has beén checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
w»

Qy ON

QY ON ON/A

Qy ON ON/A

Oy ON

Qy AN AN/A

ay ON

Revised 9/15/97



6.

. Has the responsible official of an-existing large or new large area source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly?
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

ay ON

Oy ON ONA
Qy ON ON/A

Oy AN ON/A
Qy AN ONA

Oy OGN ON/A

Qy ON ONA

ay ON ONA

HPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Qo w s

8.

Has the responsibfe official:
(check appropriate boxes)

i.
2.
3.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumptmn? A

Maintained leak detection mspectxon and repaxr repons for the followmg V
a. documentation of leaks repaxred w/in 24 hrs? or; '

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak-fepaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? '

i e
. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct readingﬂ._mvnem.r)

. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on per'c"conéentmtions?
. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

Maintained deviation reports? '
Problem corteéted'} |

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

3of5

E?r aN
Y aN

ON
ON

=N-N

EN

aN ON/A

@¢ ON ON/A
ay aN

23

Qy aN

(]

><

(]

Z
AN
> >

ay ON

2
=
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|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?

Pumps

_T_nkq %\m(J"f

2. Has the facility mnaintaincd a leak log?
Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves
Door gaskets and seating

Filter gaskets and seating

Solvent tanks and containers

Water separators

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector -

a.

b

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

JY AN ON/A
Bll N ON/A
lJY ON ON/A
Q/Y ON ON/A
EJY ON ON/A

JY ON ON/A

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Kept in a clean and secure area whep not in use?

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

Jbe P,

Inspector s 51

40of5

Muck cookers
Stills
Exhaust dampers

Diverter valves

Cartridge filter housings

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
' Capable of detcctmg perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)?

c. Inspected for leaks and obv:ous signs of wear on a weekly basis?

Verified for accuracy by use of dupllmte samples (calonmetnc only)?

L-7-99

ay DN'

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

gy on
@y ON

JY UN ON/A

II{Y ON ONA
m(Y ON ON/A
E{Y ON ON/A

DZ(Y ON ON/A

0O 00 0
2NN

DY DN

C e

gy ON
Qy ON
gy ON

Date of Inspection

L-7-2000

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 9/15/97



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

-
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| Orange County Env1ronmental Protectlon Department |
_.AIRSID# OOIS \ %l e (‘/(b/ ' Rmsed 10,10,96 .

DRY CLEAN-I:R AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM '

FACILITY NAME: r\ommqo Cleaners __pate: G-7-99

FACILITY LOCATION: \‘H55 \!,, Pine Hills Rd.
O/‘{anclo/ FL

Annual Reporting Period: o 7. 19- f(fL TO /ﬂ ] ? - 19 ff
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES Uro

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the rcporting period stated above:

Exact period of non~compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from 10

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Mcthod used to demonstrate compliance:

-

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afler reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumptionfof perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for-dvyfto dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Lested (ALL & 72y

Name (Please Print) Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
Page of



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY D RE-INSPECTION |:|

e 0840 TimMeouT__ 09/0 aRstog 095118 2

TypEOF FAciLITY: Vey Cleaner

FACILITY NAME: F\ G\r\‘\'\ NG 0 C—\ CanelsS DATE: G)— 7 ?9

FACILITY LOCATION: 44557 A, Pine Hills Rd, .

i O lando  FL

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:_Lestec Lol PHONE NUMBER: 407~ 552~ 1877

l Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS: -

Fo\cif}i\/ ) (om/)//aﬂC(’.

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NO/
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 6 - 7-2000

_ (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: 1 ke %Ur\CJ o

(Pléase Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: CLUZO\ B\m\ PHONE NUMBER:

PaQDe__/Nofl'_.

§36-752Y

-Revised 10/96




STATE OF FLORIDA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
MS 5510-37550 304000

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD

TALLAHASSEE FL 32399-2

?DDL 0320 0001 7976 332 __




Z,333 bhL? 458

US Postal Service

po?

Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
.D.° not use for Intemnational Mail (See reverse)

FLAMINGO CLEANERS

LESTER LALL

AIRS ID # 0951182

4455 N PINE HILLS ROAD

ORLANDO FL 32808

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Return Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2,7and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0951182 .

FLAMINGO CLEANERS

LESTER LALL
4455 N PINE HILLS ROAD

ORLANDO FL 32808

|

C. inature
X ’

D. Is delivery address different from item 1%
If YES, enter delivery address below:

3. Service Type :
[ Certified Mail - 1 Express Mail
O Registered [J Return Receipt for Merchandist
O Insured Mail [ C.O.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

O Yes

2. Qrticle Number (Copy from service label)

'

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789




. Paid]|
permitNG g0
Sl

DARMMOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGRAM
DEPY. OF ENMVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
MAL STATION 5610

2600 BLAJR STONE ROAD

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400

Lallewsleleelle bbbl bt Tne el




Z 333 kb7 175 \Q\O\O\

US Postal Service -
Receipt for Certlfled Mail
Nn Inciirannn Raviava~n AT
AIRS 1D # 0951182
FLAMINGO CLEANERS
LESTER LALL
2704 N PINE HILLS ROAD
ORLANDO FL 32808
Postage ' $ ]
Certified Fee
Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

% SENDER: . .

B =Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. I also wish to receive the

‘@ mComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an

s anrg tyour name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gxtra fee): "
< card to you. "
% aAtlach t¥us form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. C1 Addressee’s Address :;_’ )
@ ermit,

‘o l&lrite "Retum Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the article number, 2. O Restricted Delivery J,’
£ =The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date poy |
£ delivered. Consult postmaster for fee. .%
o 3. Arficle Addressed to: 4a, Amcle Number ]
Q - - - @
g AIRS ID # 0 2333 ET]TS s
€ FLAMINGO CLEANERS 731182 4p Service Type : 3
& LESTER LALL O Registered Certified &
ﬁ éﬁ)ﬁ N PINE HILLS ROAD O Express Mail D insured £
= ANDO FL 32808 D Retum Receipt for Merchandise [ COD 2
: - DatW/ 3
« 31
z 7/7 S
S| 5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addrssbe’s Address (Only if requested &
a and feb is paid) s
[4 -
5 6. Signatyre: (AWymt)

° ) / .
> ) A
ﬂ 1

PS Form 3811, December 1994 10zs9597-8-0179  Domestic Return Receipt



u Flrst-CIass Mait
NITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE Postage & Fees Paid
USPS.

Permit No. G-10

1

V

® Print your name, address, and ZIP oz@ln this box ®

DARM/MOBILE SOU@%’NTROL P%A

DEPT. OF ENVIRONME FROTECTI
MAIL STATION 5510 ® . ",

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD O, %
TALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA 32399- 2:9% o




=

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Sent To

or PO Box N

City, State, z

Total Post: [} AIRS [D# 0951182001AG
FLAMINGO CLEANERS
LESTER LALL

Street, Apt. 1 4455 N PINE HILLS ROAD
RLANDO FL 32808

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

10 AIRS ID# 0951182001AG

‘

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY :

A. Signature
X O Agent
[ Addressee

B. Received by ( Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery

D. Is delivery address different from item 1?2 [J Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [0 No

FLAMINGO CLEANERS
LESTER LALL
4455 N PINE HILLS ROAD 3.\ Service Type
ORLANDO FL 32808 Certified Mail [ Express Mail
Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O hsured Mail O C.O0.D.
j 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 07 Yes
!2. Aricleme= " c -
! mans 001 0320 0001 7976 3132

PS Form 3811, August 2001

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-02-M-1540

L




'S

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

Z 333 b

US Postal Service

Recelpt for Certified Mail

FLAMINGO CLEANERS
LESTER LALL

2704 N PINE HILLS ROAD
ORLANDO FL 32808

Postage

3 497 O\O\
\

AIRS ID # 0951182

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

; SENDER:

=Complete items 1 and/or 2 for addmona] services.
s Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retumn this

card to you.

= Attach this formn to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit. -

BWrite "Return Receipt Requested® on the mailpiece below the article number.
wThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the anticle was delivered and the date

delivered.
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| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [0 Addressee’s Address
2. [J Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

FLAMINGO CLEANERS

LESTER LALL

2704 N PINE HILLS ROAD
ORLANDO FL 32808

N

AIRS ID #0951182

4a. Article Number

Z 233 (/3 497

4b. Service Type
‘O Registered
00 Express Mail

Z

Certified
Insured

3 Retum Receipt for Merchandiss [J COD

7. Date of Delivery
@ Ao

5. Received By (Print Name)

and fee is paid)

6. ,Signéture: {

X

ressee-or Agent)-..

4

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested

PS Form 381? December 1994

10259597.8.0179  DOMestic Return Receipt

Thank you fgr using_ﬂegu\qw Receipt Service.
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Whom & Date Defivered
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wAttach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not
permit.

aComplete items

extra fee):
1. [0 Addressee’s

mWrite “Ratum Receipt Requastad” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2, [ Restricted D

»The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered.
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Consult postmaster for fee.
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elivery

4a. Article Number
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052 263
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O Express Mail a

O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [

3. Article Addressed to:
FLAMINGO CLEANERS
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COD
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@% 2\27]
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Receipt for Certified Mail )

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for International Mail (See reverseL

[Sentta AIRS ID # 0951182

| FLAMINGO CLEANERS

LESTER LALL
4455 N PINE HILLS ROAD .

ORLANDO FL 32808

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered
Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $

Postmark of Date
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i SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

B Complete items 1.‘2, and 3."Also complete A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. 7e of pelivery

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. ;

W Print your name and address on the reverse

i so that we can return the card to you. fc. signature
W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X ., / (/ O Agent
i i | ™ /90 f éé/ frel %4 O Addressee

D. Is delivery address different frdm item 17 L1 Yes

if YES, enter delivery address below:  (J No

1

|

i

|

!

b

. oron the front if space permits.
{ 1. Article Addressed to:

!

]

AIRS 1D # 0951182
{ FLAMINGO CLEANERS
LESTER LALL
4455 N PINE HILLS ROAD

g 3. Service Type
" ORLANDO FL 32808 ertified Mail ] Express Mail

3 Registered D Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mait O C.O.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? {Extra Fee) 3 Yes

rticle Number (Copy from service label)
2%31,, G AT

PS Form 3811 , July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789
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{ Postage $

I Certified Fee

Specdial Delivery Fee

J Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Date, & Addressee's Address

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete _~- .
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.
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AIRS ID # 0951182
FLAMINGO CLEANERS
LESTER LALL

ORLANDO FL 32808
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A Recelved by (Please Print Clearly) | B. f;ehvery

C. Signature
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If YES, enter delivery address below:  CINo

3. Service Type

gCertifie'd Mait  [J Express Mail
Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
[ Insured Mail dc.o.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)
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TITLE V - General Permit
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Post Office Box 3070
Taliahassee, FL 32315-3070
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Department of
Environmental Protection

. . Twin Towers Office Building
" Jeb Bush ' 2600 Blair Stone Road . David B. Struhs
Governor - Ta“ahassee. Florida 32399-2400 i . Secretary :

TO: Holder of Title V Air General Permit

Our records indicate that, as the owner or operator of an eligible facility, you have claimed entitlement
to the use of a Title V Air General Permit under Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

For your facility to maintain its eligibility for the Title V Air General Permit, Rule 62-213.300(3)(b),
F.A.C. states "...the owner or operator of the facility must, upon written notice from the Department,
submit payment of an annual operation fee in the amount of $50.00. This fee is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year for which the facility is in operation and subject to the
requirements of this rule and the general permit." This invoice constitutes the Department‘s written
notice, as required under the general permit rule.

Please make your check or money order payable to the Department of Environmental Protection and
staple it to the detachable portion of this invoice below. To maintain your facility's eligibility for the
general permit, the fee must be received by the Department not later than March 1. Your check and
the detachable portion of this invoice below should be mailed to:

Title V Air General Permits
Receipts -
Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070

(cut here)
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label
4 N AIRSID # 0951182
| FLAMINGO CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
j, LESTER LALL Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
¢ 4 4455 N PINE HILLS ROAD Fund: 20-2-035001

| ORLANDO FL 32808 Obj.: 002273
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! W Complete items 1

‘8 Print your name an

3, Also complete A. Received by (Piease Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery )

2.an
; 2, ana:
itemn 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
l¢]

address on the reverse
{ so that we can retun the card to you.

: B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
1 or on the front if space permits.

D. 15 delivery address different fiom itern 17 T Yes

i. Articie Addressed tc:

Y LESTER LALL
S EINEATILLS ROAD

N
FANDO FL 32808

i i
4

ter delivery address below:

AIRS 1D # 0951182

3. SgNice Type
T Express Mail
] Return Receipt for Merchandise

4. Restricted Dalivery”? (Extra Fee)

Number (Copy from service labe!
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(Endorsement Required)
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{Endorsement Required)
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=Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additicnal services.

T 1 also wish to recaive the

1o, & Addresses’s Address

o
2
@ aGompleteitems 3, 4a, and 4b. )§a following Services-(for an
- 35 & Print your name and .:Juress st mr- igverse of 1S form so thiat we can reiuin this ex‘-,—aﬁeelﬁ- .-
! 5 _cardtoyou ¢ @
1; § : =;\gr:-lllc“l: this form to Ihe tront of the 'nallplece or on ihe back if gpace does not 1. [J Addressee's Address f.f
! @ SWrite Raturn Hecelpr aequectnd‘ on the mailpiece below the article number. . Restri ver =
' - & =The Reium Recsipt Wit 'IanGW o wiom the articis was delivered and'the date 2 Restricted De'IIVfEry f, :
; = deliverdd. { Consuiit pos'rmasiar tr fee. &
f ' T 3. Articie Addressed o 4a. Article Number g
i - /7 : } (¢4
1 22N AIRS 1D # 0951182 Z 7 66/ 220 £
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3 . Y
% ‘ S ORILANDO FL 32808 | 3 Retum Receipt for Merchandise [1 COD 2
i 2 + | 7. Date of Delivery u"’;.“
Z : ]
; . E 5. Received By: (Print Nams) 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requestpd =
. T and fee is pafd) 5
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?’] US Postal Service
, 7 Re g,%ipl for Certified Mail ‘
i No Insurance-Coverage Provided.
A D¢ not use for International Mail (See reverse) )
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4 FLAMINGO CLEANERS 3
o LESTER LALL
1 4455 N PINE HILLS ROAD
i ORLANDO FL 32808
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% Pestricted Deifivery Fee o
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Compiete iteis 1, 2, a@nd 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restiicted Delivery is desired.

Print your name andi address on the reverse
so that we can return the ‘card to you.
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.
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. Article Addressed to:

, AIRS ID # 0951182
FLAMINGO CLEANERS '
LESTER LALL

4455 N PINE HILLS ROAD
ORLANDO FL 32808
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i
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D. Is delivery address different from item 7?7
If YES, enter delivery address belcw:

3. Service Type
/X Certified Mail . ] Express Mal

[J Return Receipt for Merchandise

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feg

Postage
Certified Fee

Return Receint Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Jotal P_r )
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